
 
 

 

St Alban’s C of E Academy Newsletter 

Summer: Friday 24th June 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Important Dates 

 

 Wednesday 29th June – Come Dine with Me for Year 4 

 

 Friday 1st July – Sports Day (YN/YR/Y1/Y2 – 10:00am and 

Y3/Y4/Y5/Y6 – 1:30pm) – Weather dependent.  

 

 Wednesday 6th July – Come Dine with Me for Year 5 

 

 Thursday 7th July – School lunches taster afternoon 2:15pm start 

 

 Wednesday 13th July – Come Dine with Me for Year 6 

 

 Thursday 14th July – Parent consultations – These will be informal 

drop in sessions to have a look at children’s books between 3:45pm and 

6:00pm. 

 

 Friday 15th July – Dental survey for Reception and St Alban’s Fest 

 

 Thursday 21st July – Y6 Production at 2:30pm 

 

 Friday 22nd July – Last day of summer term for children 

 

 Monday 25th July and Tuesday 26th July – INSET days 

 

 Dates to be confirmed:  

o Y6 Leavers service at the church 

 

 

 

 

St Alban’s Fest 

On Friday 15th July, we will be holding our very first St Alban’s 

Fest! We are very exciting to open school up to share music, stalls 

and much more. St Alban’s fest will be held from 2:15pm with 

performances from each of our classes, celebrating music through 

the decades.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sports Day 

Weather dependent, Sports day will be held on Friday 1st July.  

Nursery, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 – 10:00am 

Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 – 1:30pm 

Please ensure that children are sent to school with a hat in case we 

experience warmer, sunny weather. Please also ensure that sun 

cream has been applied to protect from the sun (if we are that 

lucky!) 

Children should come to school on sports day in a plain white t-shirt 

(no logos) and either plain navy blue/black jogging bottoms or 

shorts.  

We ask that parents/carers bring along their own chair or blanket 

to sit on whilst watching the children participate in their races.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parent Consultations – Drop in sessions  

Parent consultations for the summer term will be held after reports 

have been shared with parents and carers.  

Parent consultations will be held on Thursday 14th July. 

These will take the format of informal drop in sessions for 

parents/carers to have a look at children’s books between 3:45pm 

and 6:00pm. No booking will be necessary.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After school clubs 

After school clubs will not be held on: 

 The week beginning Monday 11th July 

 The week beginning Monday 18th July  

 

School will finish at normal time – 3:20pm. 

 

Due to staff training, there will also be no after 

school clubs on: 

 Tuesday 28th June 

 Tuesday 5th July 

 Tuesday 12th July 

Apologies for any inconvenience caused. 

 

 

Transition Days 

Children will have the opportunity to meet their new teacher on Tuesday 5th July. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Art Focus 

Over the next two weeks, children will be developing key art skills during our blocking 

period. It would be fantastic if children could take part in a home project learning over 

the weekend, researching their focus artist, to return to school on Monday 27th June.  

Year 1 – Andy Goldsworthy   Year 2 – Joan Miro 

Year 3 – William Morris    Year 4 – Andy Warhol 

Year 5 – David Hockney   Year 6 - Monet 

 


